Recording Requested by:

Name _ Eureka  Couoty

Address P box 7Y

City/State/Zip  EpnreKa .

DOC # 0214595

9214020108 1@ 5% AM

OfFfFicial Record

Recording reguested By
EUREKR COUNTY

Eureka County — NV
Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: Page 1 of 2
RPTT: Recarded 8y: FES

T

@21459

Cofl-\'fad“ | Armp ndmerr'l'

(Title of Document)

\"ran \om Eﬂgmeenﬂﬂ Prfchn'}'ec:f‘uré’_

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1.2

(Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or printed.



OFFICE OF

Fureka County JFublic Works

Administrative Bldg. Phone: (775) 237-5717
701 South Main Street Fax: (775) 237-5708
P.O. Box 714 = Eureka, Nevada §9316 www.Co.eureka.nv,us

\- \V‘ ﬂ January 22, 2010
Hanlon Engineering & Architecture
Atin: Randy Powell

1250 Lamoille Hwy. #312
Elko, NV 89801

Reference: Contract Amendment for Review Service on the Mt. Hope Project
Dear Mr. Powell,

On January 20, 2010 the Board of Eureka County Commissioners approved your
proposal to amend our existing contract.

The amendment adds $1,300.00 to the contract which now has a revised not to exceed
amount of $13,074.00.

If you agree to the terms and conditions of this amendment please sign and return to the
address listed above.

Respectfully,

TR

Ronald Damele

Public Works Director

Cc:  Eurcka County Commissioners
Jake Tibbitts
Abby Johnson

We/l hereby agree to the contract amendment terms contained in this letter.

Aén_a«a %Mﬁ //30//0
Randy Powéll Date
General Manager

AT UL 62tds05 2oo 49T, o2/1e/281e



